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248469088 Daniela Dias Botelho 02/10/2023        2 823,97 € Bolsa de Investigação
250571838 Alex Arruda Paiva 16/01/2024            500,00 € Protocolo Uac/Fundação Santander
251630900 Erica Mota Mendonca 16/01/2024            500,00 € Protocolo Uac/Fundação Santander
301144559 Rodrigo Fortes Santos 16/01/2024            500,00 € Protocolo Uac/Fundação Santander
249098709 Alexandra Cabral Rodrigues da Silva 17/01/2024            533,60 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
262888700 Anabela da Costa Travassos 17/01/2024            288,85 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
272293229 André Filipe Vieira Melo 17/01/2024            423,55 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
250544792 Beatriz Dias de Frias 17/01/2024            277,87 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
228204470 Carolina Vieira Mota 17/01/2024            369,95 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
263625281 Diogo Miguel Giesta de Sousa 17/01/2024            378,46 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
214166457 Flávio Medeiros Xavier 17/01/2024            281,00 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
244160880 Hugo André Rosonina Linhares 17/01/2024            335,17 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
272530921 Jorge Filipe Botelho Maia 17/01/2024                 5,23 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
225255383 Maria Carlota Castelo Branco da Câmara Cordovil 17/01/2024              56,43 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
297891413 Mariana Salomon Bezerra 17/01/2024            475,02 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
251952410 Pedro Diogo Pacheco Alves 17/01/2024            593,00 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
231077769 Pedro Miguel da Cunha Serpa 17/01/2024            523,30 € Bolsas CTeSP GRA
250238853 Alexandre Moniz Rocha 18/01/2024        2 188,90 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
258348364 Ines Samuel do Carmo Torres 18/01/2024        5 612,60 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
203858484 Maria Amelia Oliveira Goncalves da Fonseca 18/01/2024            721,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
177627093 Maria Isabel Whitton Terra Soares de Albergaria 18/01/2024            525,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
245226320 Maria Joao Amorim Torres 18/01/2024        2 188,90 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
212601822 Ruben do Couto Farias 18/01/2024            213,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
257187111 Vittorio Zanon 18/01/2024            773,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
210289368 Andrea Zita Costa Botelho 23/01/2024            280,50 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
215095855 Daniela Almeida de Medeiros Sousa Soares 23/01/2024            525,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
240324382 Goncalo Gomes dos Santos 23/01/2024        2 188,90 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
195031822 Pilar Sousa Lima Damião de Medeiros 23/01/2024            525,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
270039104 RUI MIGUEL SOUSA MOTA 23/01/2024            762,40 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
252277880 Rui Pedro Medeiros Arruda 23/01/2024        2 188,90 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
308636066 Adulai Balde 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
265619459 Ana Carolina Alves Machado 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
321467434 Bernardo Venturella Fischer 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
321670604 Bupele Julio Sanca 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
317217577 Diosnes Manuel Nonque 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
251647315 Filipa Rodrigues Pimentel da Silva 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
321919718 Iciar Jimenez Garcia 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
238800571 Joana Gregorio Melo 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
249095726 Leonor Luna Silva 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
242039847 Luis Carlos Anjos Vasconcelos Costa Ferreira 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
275077047 Maria Ines Ramos Lopes Toscano Grancho 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
215307500 Marilia de Jesus Soares Duarte 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
223705268 Marisa Alexandra Miguel Andrade 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
268225095 Rodrigo Cesar das Neves de Almeida Ferreira 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
234071117 Rui Miguel Ramos Pereira 09/02/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
512020469 AA Univ. dos Açores 14/02/2024          10 000,00 € Apoio ao abrigo do RJAJ e atividades AAUA
255355572 Ana Margarida Batista Pereira 15/02/2024            707,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
268418900 Catarina Santos Toscano Fonseca 15/02/2024            284,42 € Bolsa de Investigação
252972376 Juliana Oliveira Paulino 15/02/2024            618,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
237543699 Liliana Furtado Moniz 15/02/2024            618,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
270011676 Maria Ines Moreira Caetano 15/02/2024        1 187,40 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
248668161 Silvia Raquel Picanco Ormonde 15/02/2024            618,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
272880574 Sonia Maria Pinho Pinho 15/02/2024            618,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
221155813 Deborah da Silva Carvalho 16/02/2024            721,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
244038260 Maria Manuel da Silva Anderson 16/02/2024        2 384,90 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
243009488 Catarina da Silva Pires 19/02/2024            765,90 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
243269722 Cristina Arruda Infante 19/02/2024        1 187,40 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
252368304 Ana Rita Cabral Silva 20/02/2024            487,90 € Bolsa Moinho de Terrace Café
252368304 Ana Rita Cabral Silva 20/02/2024            512,10 € Bolsa Moinho de Terrace Café
194895378 Ana Maria Loureiro Seca 23/02/2024            924,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
250619873 Beatriz Conde Loureiro 23/02/2024        1 076,40 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
247952966 Daniela Tavares Oliveira Pinto Pereira 23/02/2024            173,60 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
189918225 João Pedro da Silva Ramos Barreiros 23/02/2024            418,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
188720537 Laudalina Rosa Ponte Medeiros Esteireiro 23/02/2024            924,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
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242040764 Maria Beatriz Araujo Carrola de Medeiros Craveiro 23/02/2024        1 187,40 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
273888226 Tiago André Rego Pereira 23/02/2024        1 113,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
252057562 Beatriz Medeiros Carvalho 26/02/2024            969,10 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
196524024 Carmelia da Conceicao Oliveira Medeiros 26/02/2024            924,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
264552369 Catarina Alexandra Pereira Madail 26/02/2024        1 138,50 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
246076186 Cesar Silva Aguiar 26/02/2024        1 113,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
200447246 Delfina Furtado Mota 26/02/2024            924,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
304375969 Gabriella Correa Domingos 26/02/2024            765,90 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
253538815 Mariana Alves Lopes 26/02/2024        1 138,50 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
278117147 Tatiana Gaspar Botelho 26/02/2024            969,10 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
301104689 Eduarda Ribeiro de Sousa 27/02/2024        1 226,10 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
215095855 Daniela Almeida de Medeiros Sousa Soares 07/03/2024            225,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
300662793 Marcos Vinicius Rodrigues da Silva 07/03/2024        1 226,10 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
195031822 Pilar Sousa Lima Damião de Medeiros 07/03/2024            225,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
305362410 Klaudia Cyrzan 08/03/2024        1 339,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
169618609 Maria Gabriela Fragoso S. Pereira Meirelles 08/03/2024            654,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
177627093 Maria Isabel Whitton Terra Soares de Albergaria 08/03/2024            225,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
227748913 Catarina Sofia Lourenco Rodrigues 14/03/2024            595,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
239309677 Daniela Carreiro Ramos 14/03/2024            907,19 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
245920862 Erica Alexandra Augusto Palmela 14/03/2024            583,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
254350810 Henrique Cabral Pacheco 14/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
246277785 Joao Andre da Costa Mestre Vieira 14/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
180861913 Maria João Fraga Freire de Barros 14/03/2024            784,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
252293940 Miguel Silva Viveiros 14/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
274877627 Pedro Miguel Silva Botelho 14/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
234544066 Pedro Miguel Soares de La Cerda Filipe 14/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
250108160 Rodrigo Menezes Silva 14/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
243245360 Rui Pedro Pereira Rabaca 14/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
267622481 Francisco Borges Arruda 15/03/2024            583,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
259824798 Goncalo Melo Condinho 15/03/2024            583,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
271805587 Goncalo Silva de Melo 15/03/2024            583,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
263552322 Ines Tavares Medeiros 15/03/2024            583,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
250119544 Lourenco Ricardo Ponte 15/03/2024            583,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
255263414 Luis Afonso Santos Maia da Cunha Correia 15/03/2024            583,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
266244319 Matilde Faria Carreiro 15/03/2024            583,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
279168500 Miguel Lopes Dias Lourenco 15/03/2024            583,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
234071117 Rui Miguel Ramos Pereira 15/03/2024            583,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
266277055 Andre Paiva Amarante Azevedo Dias 18/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
275075362 Joao Vitor Costa Bulhoes 18/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
229646026 Luis Paulo do Rego Furtado 18/03/2024            396,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2022/2024
251308308 Rodrigo Miguel Arruda Furtado 18/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
266310036 Tiago Miguel Farpelha Fanfa 18/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
250751275 Tomas Almeida Costa 18/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
262574721 Joao Valter Silva Arruda 19/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
258998687 Matilde Câmara Sousa 19/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
245617426 Miguel Nunes Carvalho 19/03/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
307626393 Valdenia Bezerra Rodrigues da Silva 19/03/2024        1 076,40 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
255355572 ANA MARGARIDA BATISTA PEREIRA 25/03/2024            303,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
239226321 Daniela Sofia Almeida Ribeiro 05/04/2024            595,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
305983725 Débora Gutierrez 05/04/2024            595,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2022/2024
183009231 Helena Maria Gregório Pina Calado 05/04/2024            595,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
253918570 Maria Ines Mascarenhas Dinis Pinheiro Silva 05/04/2024            381,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
235691968 Milton Dinis Botelho Braga 05/04/2024        1 179,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2022/2024
178013366 Paulo Jorge Ferreira Medeiros 05/04/2024            976,50 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
180861913 Maria João Fraga Freire de Barros 08/04/2024            336,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
268418900 Catarina Santos Toscano Fonseca 09/04/2024            142,21 € Bolsa de Investigação
194895378 Ana Maria Loureiro Seca 10/04/2024            396,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
221155813 Deborah da Silva Carvalho 10/04/2024            309,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
217399185 Maria Luisa de Melo Madeiras Pires Pereira 23/04/2024        2 535,00 € Bolsa La Caixa
192649248 Francisco José Rodrigues Sousa 26/04/2024        1 015,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
105960420 Helia Maria G. Ferreira Oliveira Guerra 08/05/2024            924,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
203858484 Maria Amelia Oliveira Goncalves da Fonseca 08/05/2024            309,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
199390622 Maria da Graca Carreiro Pinheiro Cavaco 08/05/2024            309,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
205679633 Rosana Dias Furtado 08/05/2024            309,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
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186355530 Elisabete Maria da Silva Raposo Freire 10/05/2024            924,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
257743014 Ester Maria de Almeida Duarte Caldeira 10/05/2024            758,10 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
245529284 Jose Roberto Freitas Sousa 10/05/2024            758,10 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
213819856 Joselia Mafalda Ribeiro Fonseca 10/05/2024        1 015,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
305362410 Klaudia Cyrzan 10/05/2024            574,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
264191854 Luisa de Fatima Silva Timoteo 10/05/2024            758,10 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
269819916 Sofia Tavares Sousa 10/05/2024            758,10 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
268108498 Teresa Pimentel Aguiar 10/05/2024            758,10 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
200447246 Delfina Furtado Mota 13/05/2024            396,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
224848658 ELIZABETH ATCHOI FIGUEIRA PIRES DE CARVALHO 13/05/2024            810,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
188720537 Laudalina Rosa Ponte Medeiros Esteireiro 13/05/2024            396,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
196524024 Carmelia da Conceicao Oliveira Medeiros 16/05/2024            396,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
238769550 Joao Maria da Costa Aurelio Moura dos Santos 16/05/2024            819,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
227748913 Catarina Sofia Lourenco Rodrigues 27/05/2024            255,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
181478706 Célia Costa Gomes Silva 07/06/2024            707,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
254350810 Henrique Cabral Pacheco 07/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
246277785 Joao Andre da Costa Mestre Vieira 07/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
262574721 Joao Valter Silva Arruda 07/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
212397044 Maria de Fátima Batista Viveiros 07/06/2024            331,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
252293940 Miguel Silva Viveiros 07/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
274877627 Pedro Miguel Silva Botelho 07/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
250108160 Rodrigo Menezes Silva 07/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
243245360 Rui Pedro Pereira Rabaca 07/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
257187111 Vittorio Zanon 07/06/2024            331,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
253918570 Maria Ines Mascarenhas Dinis Pinheiro Silva 11/06/2024        1 102,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
272766526 RICARDO PIRES DA COSTA 11/06/2024            688,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
250751275 Tomas Almeida Costa 11/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
266277055 Andre Paiva Amarante Azevedo Dias 12/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
258998687 Matilde Câmara Sousa 12/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
245617426 Miguel Nunes Carvalho 12/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
251308308 Rodrigo Miguel Arruda Furtado 12/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025

ES53589141S Carmen Onieva Quijano 13/06/2024        1 999,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
234544066 Pedro Miguel Soares de La Cerda Filipe 19/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
275075362 Joao Vitor Costa Bulhoes 20/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
266310036 Tiago Miguel Farpelha Fanfa 21/06/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
299507823 Mayra Anton Dib Saleh 25/06/2024            595,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2022/2024
307713580 Philipp Hiptmair 04/07/2024        1 965,60 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
255998015 Carlos Filipe Resendes Freitas 08/07/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
245753230 Fabiana Alexandra Pereira Borges 08/07/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
253060648 Luana Frederica Nunes Lobo 08/07/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
254384927 Luciana de Fatima Medeiros 08/07/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
263127303 Maria Joao da Silva Pereira 08/07/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
255778546 Matilde Melo Costa 08/07/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
259116874 Rita Costa Sousa 08/07/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
234973218 Rodrigo Jorge Borges Vaz Hintze 08/07/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
253498201 Sara Margarida Bettencourt Azevedo 08/07/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
249485214 Sefora Vicente Pericao 08/07/2024            750,00 € Bolsa Santander Apoio Universitário
305983725 Débora Gutierrez 16/07/2024            255,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2022/2024
183009231 Helena Maria Gregório Pina Calado 16/07/2024            255,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
105960420 Helia Maria G. Ferreira Oliveira Guerra 16/07/2024            396,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
178013366 Paulo Jorge Ferreira Medeiros 16/07/2024            418,50 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
250571838 Alex Arruda Paiva 17/07/2024        1 222,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
181478706 Célia Costa Gomes Silva 17/07/2024            173,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
186355530 Elisabete Maria da Silva Raposo Freire 17/07/2024            396,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
257743014 Ester Maria de Almeida Duarte Caldeira 17/07/2024            324,90 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
192649248 Francisco José Rodrigues Sousa 17/07/2024            320,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025

ES54925917P Gemma Borsani Sanchez 17/07/2024        6 170,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
210146907 JOANA CAROLINA RAPOSO DE BRITO 17/07/2024        1 001,40 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
245529284 Jose Roberto Freitas Sousa 17/07/2024            324,90 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
252211650 Luis Figueiredo Santos dos Reis Indio 17/07/2024        1 157,10 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
209900369 Luis Miguel Duarte Barcelos 17/07/2024            528,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
271401206 Mariana Filipa Cerquido Bernardo 17/07/2024            669,90 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
249176300 Andre Fernando Torres Reis 18/07/2024        1 078,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
240324382 Goncalo Gomes dos Santos 18/07/2024        1 508,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2022/2024
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213819856 Joselia Mafalda Ribeiro Fonseca 18/07/2024            320,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
252277880 Rui Pedro Medeiros Arruda 19/07/2024        1 508,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2022/2024
319950832 Francisco Manuel Felix Zarzuela 22/07/2024        5 285,23 € Bolsa de Investigação
264191854 Luisa de Fatima Silva Timoteo 22/07/2024            324,90 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
301144559 Rodrigo Fortes Santos 22/07/2024            987,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
268108498 Teresa Pimentel Aguiar 22/07/2024            324,90 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
250238853 Alexandre Moniz Rocha 23/07/2024        1 508,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
238769550 Joao Maria da Costa Aurelio Moura dos Santos 23/07/2024            351,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
250377535 Madalena Marau Gomes 23/07/2024        1 220,10 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
245226320 Maria Joao Amorim Torres 23/07/2024        1 508,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
299507823 Mayra Anton Dib Saleh 23/07/2024            255,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2022/2024
269819916 Sofia Tavares Sousa 23/07/2024            324,90 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
268918260 Diana de Jesus Faria Martins 25/07/2024            500,00 € Protocolo Uac/Fundação Santander
275625591 Goncalo Aguiar Pereira 25/07/2024            500,00 € Protocolo Uac/Fundação Santander
267119313 Ines Nelson Magalhaes 25/07/2024            500,00 € Protocolo Uac/Fundação Santander
248422880 Mariana Furtado Amaral 25/07/2024            500,00 € Protocolo Uac/Fundação Santander
267626010 Mariana Moniz Mendonca 25/07/2024            500,00 € Protocolo Uac/Fundação Santander
246588675 Miguel Afonso Mendes Fonseca 25/07/2024            500,00 € Protocolo Uac/Fundação Santander
245935940 Diogo Tomaz Faria 26/07/2024        1 096,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
251630900 Erica Mota Mendonca 26/07/2024        1 078,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
262946939 Teresa Abreu Morais 26/07/2024        1 096,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
239226321 Daniela Sofia Almeida Ribeiro 29/07/2024              25,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
260820296 Joana Filipa Furtado Peixoto 29/07/2024            697,00 € Bolsa Alcides
244726744 Beatriz Borges Vieira 30/07/2024        1 096,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
261508156 Beatriz Bessa Sequeira 07/08/2024        3 179,40 € Erasmus + 2024/2026

ES53589141S Carmen Onieva Quijano 07/08/2024        4 207,70 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
192992430 Luis Miguel Pacheco Mendes Gomes 07/08/2024            791,00 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
173466630 Magda Eugénia Pinheiro B. Costa Carvalho Teixeira 07/08/2024            976,50 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
254428312 Marcia Sofia Lima Silva 07/08/2024        2 747,50 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
315729996 SANDRINE ESTER C MONTEIRO DE PINA 07/08/2024        1 521,10 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
254573592 Augusto Paiva Felgueiras 08/08/2024        3 070,20 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
246360364 Carolina Placido Medeiros 08/08/2024        3 070,20 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
264187253 Catarina Alexandre Reis 08/08/2024        3 248,70 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
268918260 Diana de Jesus Faria Martins 08/08/2024        3 070,20 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
258895292 Julia Sofia Amaral Teixeira e Bigote Santos 08/08/2024        3 175,20 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
250508362 Margarida Goulao de Mendonca Valente Matos 08/08/2024        3 248,70 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
258702419 Maria Azevedo Faria 08/08/2024        3 157,00 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
269962611 Matilde Maria Duarte Botelho 08/08/2024        2 991,80 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
267404484 Nuno Leal Machado 08/08/2024        3 010,00 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
253498201 Sara Margarida Bettencourt Azevedo 08/08/2024        2 839,20 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
306438127 Aliu Dauda Ture 09/08/2024        3 077,20 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
252749758 Ana Sara Isidoro da Rocha Lourenco 09/08/2024        3 343,90 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
273936301 Beatriz Barreto Paulino Conceicao Louro 09/08/2024        3 122,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
271314893 Diogo Pacheco Tejo 09/08/2024        2 991,80 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
261747720 Filipe Andre Gomes 09/08/2024        2 734,90 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
253264103 Goncalo Lima Viveiros 09/08/2024        2 734,90 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
200895494 Gualter Manuel Medeiros Couto 09/08/2024            653,80 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
267119313 Ines Nelson Magalhaes 09/08/2024        2 884,70 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
271538562 Ines Neto Bastos 09/08/2024        3 546,20 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
254225837 Manuel Francisco Ventura Martins Mota 09/08/2024        2 734,90 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
248422880 Mariana Furtado Amaral 09/08/2024        2 884,70 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
267626010 Mariana Moniz Mendonca 09/08/2024        2 884,70 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
262485214 Miguel Couto Moniz 09/08/2024        3 343,90 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
279168500 Miguel Lopes Dias Lourenco 09/08/2024        2 991,80 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
269784578 Rafael Franco Pereira 09/08/2024        2 991,80 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
234071117 Rui Miguel Ramos Pereira 09/08/2024        5 376,00 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
266037178 Sara Vieira Rodrigues de Almeida Baptista 09/08/2024        3 343,90 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
250246236 Sofia Sousa Pereira 09/08/2024        3 343,90 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
152811311 Alfredo Emílio Silveira Borba 10/08/2024            924,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
212429990 Ana Patricia Camara Teves 10/08/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
228498449 Fernanda Collares Borghetti 10/08/2024            850,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
275625591 Goncalo Aguiar Pereira 10/08/2024        2 884,70 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
260832340 Joana Filipa Pereira Barbosa 10/08/2024        2 012,50 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
246588675 Miguel Afonso Mendes Fonseca 10/08/2024        2 884,70 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
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253271282 Carolina Susana Teodoro Gil 13/08/2024        1 432,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
245920862 Erica Alexandra Augusto Palmela 13/08/2024            250,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
267622481 Francisco Borges Arruda 13/08/2024            250,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
259824798 Goncalo Melo Condinho 13/08/2024            250,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
271805587 Goncalo Silva de Melo 13/08/2024            250,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
263552322 Ines Tavares Medeiros 13/08/2024            250,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
279168500 Miguel Lopes Dias Lourenco 13/08/2024            250,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
266104436 Rita Cancado Barriga Severo Mendes 13/08/2024        1 432,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
234071117 Rui Miguel Ramos Pereira 13/08/2024            250,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
273936301 Beatriz Barreto Paulino Conceicao Louro 14/08/2024        2 013,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
245894047 Ines Alexandra Barrento Serrano Rente 14/08/2024        2 013,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
250119544 Lourenco Ricardo Ponte 14/08/2024            250,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
255263414 Luis Afonso Santos Maia da Cunha Correia 14/08/2024            250,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
269784578 Rafael Franco Pereira 21/08/2024            500,00 € Protocolo Uac/Fundação Santander
251519724 Andre Machado Melo 06/09/2024            125,00 € Bolsa de mobilidade visita à Suiça
262372355 Catarina Sofia Mendes Santos 06/09/2024            125,00 € Bolsa de mobilidade visita à Suiça
268606757 Francisco Raposo Simoes 06/09/2024            125,00 € Bolsa de mobilidade visita à Suiça
245967150 Joao Lourenco Silveira Pereira 06/09/2024            125,00 € Bolsa de mobilidade visita à Suiça
273341634 Mafalda Costa Vieira 06/09/2024            125,00 € Bolsa de mobilidade visita à Suiça
248268716 Marina Amelia Azevedo Oliveira 06/09/2024            125,00 € Bolsa de mobilidade visita à Suiça
249973154 Teotonio Adriano da Rocha Violante 06/09/2024            125,00 € Bolsa de mobilidade visita à Suiça
260716987 Vanessa Aguiar Melo 06/09/2024            125,00 € Bolsa de mobilidade visita à Suiça
207957800 Artur Jose Freire Gil 10/09/2024            654,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
214539636 Ines do Carmo Alves Martins 10/09/2024            654,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
189918225 João Pedro da Silva Ramos Barreiros 10/09/2024            976,50 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
266244319 Matilde Faria Carreiro 10/09/2024            250,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
195031822 Pilar Sousa Lima Damião de Medeiros 10/09/2024            654,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
140740090 Joaquim Fernando Moreira Silva 17/09/2024            924,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
255597584 Alice Luisa Giraitis Faria 19/09/2024        1 000,00 € Prémio de Excelência João Bosco Mota Amaral
210289368 Andrea Zita Costa Botelho 23/09/2024            654,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
190094966 Armando Brito Mendes 23/09/2024            654,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
214620476 Ana Paula Soares Pires 24/09/2024            653,80 € Erasmus + 2024/2026

ES53589141S Carmen Onieva Quijano 24/09/2024            856,80 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
210070617 Andrea Verissimo Mota 26/09/2024            653,80 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
200447246 Delfina Furtado Mota 26/09/2024        1 216,60 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
212425510 Elisabete de Fátima Lima Enes 26/09/2024        1 216,60 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
188720537 Laudalina Rosa Ponte Medeiros Esteireiro 26/09/2024        1 216,60 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
265725925 Vasco Antonio de Mendonca Soares Pedroso Alves 07/10/2024        1 267,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
152811311 Alfredo Emílio Silveira Borba 08/10/2024            396,00 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
214560643 Duarte Nuno Toubarro Tiago 08/10/2024            654,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
140740090 Joaquim Fernando Moreira Silva 08/10/2024            396,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
244038260 Maria Manuel da Silva Anderson 17/10/2024        2 301,00 € Erasmus + 2022/2024
169618609 Maria Gabriela Fragoso S. Pereira Meirelles 18/10/2024            280,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
192992430 Luis Miguel Pacheco Mendes Gomes 28/10/2024            339,00 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
315729996 SANDRINE ESTER C MONTEIRO DE PINA 28/10/2024            651,90 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
200895494 Gualter Manuel Medeiros Couto 10/11/2024            280,20 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
258985992 Jénifer João Biagué 10/11/2024        3 101,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
209900369 Luis Miguel Duarte Barcelos 10/11/2024            226,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
173466630 Magda Eugénia Pinheiro B. Costa Carvalho Teixeira 10/11/2024            418,50 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
224848658 ELIZABETH ATCHOI FIGUEIRA PIRES DE CARVALHO 11/11/2024        2 099,40 € Bolsa de Investigação
210070617 Andrea Verissimo Mota 14/11/2024            280,20 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
189918225 João Pedro da Silva Ramos Barreiros 14/11/2024            418,50 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
322495245 Marina Drago Marchesi 20/11/2024        1 354,34 € Bolsa de Investigação
214620476 Ana Paula Soares Pires 22/11/2024            280,20 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
253918570 Maria Ines Mascarenhas Dinis Pinheiro Silva 25/11/2024        1 189,18 € Bolsa de Investigação
229646026 Luis Paulo do Rego Furtado 26/11/2024        1 216,60 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
280082096 Mariana Casari Parreira 26/11/2024            791,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
229646026 Luis Paulo do Rego Furtado 27/11/2024            721,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
249920069 Leticia Correia Figueiredo 09/12/2024        2 576,70 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
266118291 Nuno Emanuel Almeida Pinto 09/12/2024        3 003,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
266104436 Rita Cancado Barriga Severo Mendes 09/12/2024        2 681,70 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
256814350 Rita Sofia Bernardino Leal 09/12/2024        3 003,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
200447246 Delfina Furtado Mota 10/12/2024            521,40 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
212425510 Elisabete de Fátima Lima Enes 10/12/2024            521,40 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
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188720537 Laudalina Rosa Ponte Medeiros Esteireiro 10/12/2024            521,40 € Erasmus + 2024/2026
212429990 Ana Patricia Camara Teves 11/12/2024            364,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
190094966 Armando Brito Mendes 11/12/2024            280,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
207957800 Artur Jose Freire Gil 11/12/2024            280,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
214539636 Ines do Carmo Alves Martins 11/12/2024            280,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
195031822 Pilar Sousa Lima Damião de Medeiros 11/12/2024            280,50 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
266590101 Ana Beatriz Pires Brandao 12/12/2024        3 003,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
244726744 Beatriz Borges Vieira 12/12/2024        2 747,50 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
305983725 Débora Gutierrez 12/12/2024            941,50 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
183009231 Helena Maria Gregório Pina Calado 12/12/2024            882,00 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
252543157 Joao Antonio Silveira Ramalho 12/12/2024        2 920,40 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
253818192 Joao Miguel da Mota Ribeiro Fernandes Carvalho 12/12/2024        2 576,70 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
217399185 Maria Luisa de Melo Madeiras Pires Pereira 12/12/2024        2 489,20 € Erasmus + 2023/2025
258838337 Miguel Medeiros Sa Dias 12/12/2024        2 810,50 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
270946888 Neusa Angelica Manuel da Conceicao Pedro 12/12/2024        7 405,30 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026
269599703 Pedro Miguel Ventura Amorim 12/12/2024        2 576,70 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2023/2025
321819462 Dandara Oliveira Duarte 17/12/2024        3 394,30 € Erasmus + Consórcio Atlantic 2024/2026


